


Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS
DIBEGTtOMAl SEBUlCtS

Company:
Project:

Site:
Weil:

Weilbore:

Design:

XTO Energy

Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Poker Lake Unit 18 BD

#103H

OH

OH

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database: -

Well:#103H I

RKB = 23’ @.31?i.00usft (Frontier 17) I
RKB = 23’ @ 3191 .OOusft (Frontier 17) j
Grid j
Minimum Curvature j
WBDS SQL 2 j

Project j Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 7 East Zone) - • - - — — - - - 1

Map System:

Geo Datum:
Map Zone:

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution)
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)

New Mexico East 3001

System Datum: Mean Sea Level

Site } Poker Lake Unit 18 BD ■ !'

Site Position:
From:

Position Uncertainty:

Map

0.00 usft

Northing:

Easting:

Slot Radius:

411,609.60 usft 

626,461.90 usft

13.200 in

Latitude:
Longitude:

Grid Convergence:

32.130972
-103.924804

0.217 °

Well j #103H I

Well Position

Position Uncertainty

+N/-S 0.00 usft

+E/-W 0.00 usft

0.00 usft

Northing:

Easting:

Wellhead Elevation:

411,609.70 usft

626,491.80 usft

usft

Latitude:

Longitude:

Ground Level:

32.130972

-103.924708

3,168.00 usft

Wellbore I OH j

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
- 7-,-... n n (nT> , -

IGRF2015 10/29/2018 6.963 . 59.903 47,707.02669420. .

Design OH ' ' !

Audit Notes:

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction * ’ ,
(usft) (usft) (usft) n - -..

0.00 0.00 0.00 179.65

Survey Program | Date 1/23/2019

. From To ' . ^ 5

(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description

■ 181.00 18,319.00 Survey #1 (OH) WBDSJGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS
% BIBECnSNAL SETSUTCtS

Company:
Project:

Site:
Weft:

Wellbore:

Design:

XTO Energy
Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Poker Lake Unit 18 BD
#103H

OH

OH

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

jWell:#103H
JrKB = 23' @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17) 

RKB = 23' @ 3,191;00usft (Frontier 17) 

Grid
Minimum Curvature.

WBDS SQL .2

Survey

MD
(usft)

— ----------------- ---- ------ ——
\ :

Inc
o

Azi (azimuth)

. n
TVD
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

E/w
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi

n
DLeg

(7100ft)

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

181.00 0.30 239.60 181.00 -0.24 -0.41 0.24 181.00 239.60 0.17

274.00 0.30 221.10 274.00 -0.55 -0.78 0.54 93.00 230.35 0.10

438.00 0.20 124.50 438.00 -1.03 -0.83 1.03 164.00 185.45 0.23

508.00 0.60 112.10 508.00 -1.24 -0.38 1.24 70.00 115.19 0.58

634.00 0.90 88.90 , 633.98 -1.47 1.22 1.48 126.00 98.15 0.33

715.00 1.60 85.40 714.96 -1.37 2.98 1.38 81.00 86.66 0.87

810.00 2.00 86.20 809.92 -1.15 5.96 1.19 95.00 85.84 0.42

904.00 2.40 87.30 903.85 -0.95 9.56 1.01 94.00 86.80 0.43

999.00 2.40 91.50 998.76 -0.91 13.53 0.99 95.00 89.40 0.19

1,098.00 1.40 98.50 1,097.71 -1.14 16.80 1.24 99.00 94.08 1.04

1,189.00 0.90 162.20 1,188.69 -1.98 18.12 2.09 91.00 122.66 1.41

1,284.00 1.10 256.30 1,283.68 -2.91 17.46 3.02 95.00 215.38 1.55

1,380.00 1.40 267.00 1,379.66 -3.19 15.40 3.28 96.00 262.29 0.39

1,474.00 1.30 269.20 1,473.64 -3.27 13.18 3.35 94.00 268.06 0.12

1,569.00 1.50 260.00 1,568.61 -3.50 10.88 3.56 95.00 264.27 0.32

1,663.00 1.40 262.90 1,662.58 -3.85 8.53 3.90 94.00 261.40 0.13

1,758.00 1.50 235.90 1,757.55 -4.69 6.35 4.73 95.00 248.93 0.72

1,853.00 1.70 232.90 1,852.51 -6.24 4.19 6.26 95.00 234.31 0.23

1,949.00 1.80 217.00 1,948.47 -8.30 2.15 8.32 96.00 224.72 0.51

2,045.00 1.50 231.40 2,044.43 -10.29 0.26 10.29 96.00 223.54 0.53

2,141.00 1.50 231.90 2,140.39 -11.85 -1.71 11,84 96.00 231.65 . 0.01

2,236.00 1.40 231.80 2,235.36 -13.33 -3.60 13.31 95.00 231.85 0.11

2,331.00 1.30 223.90 2,330.34 -14.83 -5.26 14.80 95.00 228.00 0.22

2,425.00 1.40 226.00 2,424.31 -16.39 -6.82 16.35 94.00 224.99 0.12

2,519.00 1.10 232.40 2,518.29 -17.74 -8.37 17.69 94.00 228.82 0.35

2,615.00 0.40 168.50 2,614.28 -18.63 -9.03 18.58 96.00 216.68 1.03
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS
. DIRECTIONAL SERVICES “

Company:

Project:

Site:

Well:

Wellbore:

Design:

IXTO Energy
|Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

\ Poker Lake Unit 18 BD
}#103H

joH

(OH

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well #103H

RKB = 23* @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17) 
RKB = 23’ @ 3,191.00usft (Frontier 17) 

Grid
Minimum Curvature 

WBDS SQL 2

Survey

MD
(usft)

Inc
(°)

Azi (azimuth) 
(“)

TVD
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi

n
DLeg

(■7100ft)

2,710.00 0.70 143.30 2,709.28 -19.42 -8.62 19.37 95.00 152.41 0.40

2,802.00 1.60 124.70 2,801.26 . -20.61 -7.22 20.56 92.00 130.33 1.05

2,896.00 2.50 103.40 2,895.20 -21.83 -4.15 21.80 94.00 111.69 1.24

2,991.00 2.10 76.70 2,990.12 -21.91 -0.44 21.90 95.00 91.23 1.19

3,087.00 2.60 79.50 3,086.04 -21.11 3.41 21.13 96.00 78.25 0.53

3,180.00 3.50 94.00 3,178.91 -20.92 8.32 20.97 93.00 87.82 1.27

3,276.00 2.80 96.00 3,274.77 -21.37 13.57 21.45 96.00 94.89 0.74

3,371.00 1.30 119.80 3,369.70 -22.15 16.82 22.25 95.00 103.49 1.78

3,402.00 1.00 128.40 3,400.70 -22.49 17.33 22.60 31.00 123.54 1.11

3,426.00 0.70 133.60 3,424.69 -22.72 17.60 22.83 24.00 130.54 1.29

3,529.00 0.90 114.30 3,527.69 -23.49 18.80 23.60 103.00 122.73 0.32

3,625.00 1.00 138.20 3,623.67 -24.42 20.04 24.54 96.00 126.89 0.42

3,722.00 1.20 136.20 3,720.65 -25.79 21.31 25.92 97.00 137.11 0.21

3,816.00 1.30 128.10 3,814.63 -27.16 22.83 27.29 94.00 131.99 0.22

3,911.00 1.00 127.20 3,909.61 -28.32 24.34 28.47 95.00 127.71 0.32

4,006.00 1.50 118.10 4,004.59 -29.41 26.10 29.57 95.00 121.74 0.56

4,101.00 1.30 121.50 4,099.56 -30.56 28.11 30.73 95.00 119.68 0.23

4,186.00 1.50 127.40 4,184.54 -31.74 29.82 31.92 85.00 124.66 0.29

4,280.00 1.10 124.60 4,278.51 -33.00 31.54 33.19 94.00 126.22 0.43

4,375.00 , 1.10 119.00 4,373.49 -33.96 33.09 34.16 95.00 121.80 0.11

4,469.00 1.00 136.00 4,467.48 -34.98 34.44 ' 35.19 94.00 127.09 0.35

4,563.00 1.30 125.50 4,561.46 -36.19 35.88 36.41 94.00 130.06 0.39

4,658.00 2.70 114.00 4,656.40 -37.73 38.80 37.97 95.00 117.73 1.53

4,753.00 2.90 118.00 4,751.29 -39.77 42.97 40.03 95.00 116.07 ,0.29

4,847.00 2.90 112.00 4,845.17 -41.77 47.27 42.06 94.00 115.00 0.32

4,941.00 2.40 118.20 4,939.07 -43.60 51.21 43.91 94.00 114.81 0.61

5,036.00 2.40 121.00 5,033.98 -45.56 54.67 45.89 95.00 119.60 0.12
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS
. OIBECTtOXAL SERVICES “* ,

Company: jxTO Energy

Project: (Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)
Site: ! Poker Lake Unit 18 BD

Well: i#103H

Wellbore: jOH

Design: OH

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference:

MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well #103H

RKB = 23' @ 3191 .OOusft (Frontier 17) 

RKB = 23' @ 3191:00usft (Frontier 17) 

Grid
Minimum Curvature 

WBDS_SQL_2

Survey

MO
(usft)

-- -
__

Inc
n

— ------------------------- :----------------- --------- 1
|

Azi (azimuth)
n

TVD
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi
n

DLeg
C7100ft)

5,131.00 2.10 116.70 5,128.91 -47.37 57.93 47.72 95.00 118.99 0.36

5,225.00 2.00 125.50 5,222.85 -49.09 60.81 49.46 94.00 120.99 0.35

5,320.00 1.80 128.50 5,317.80 , -50.98 63.32 51.37 95.00 126.92 0.24

5,414.00 1.70 133.90 5,411.75 -52.87 65.48 53.27 94.00 131.12 0.21

5,510.00 1.80 140.90 5,507.71 -55.03 67.46 55.44 96.00 137.50 0.25

5,604.00 3.40 138.20 5,601.61 -58.25 70.25 58.68 94.00 139.13 1.71

5,699.00 3.70 137.30 5,696.43 -62.60 74.20 63.06 95.00 137.73 0.32

5,795.00 3.30 137.20 5,792.25 -66.91 78.18 67.38 96.00 137.25 0.42

5,891.00 3.00 134.80 5,888.10 -70.71 81.84 71.20 96.00 136.06 0.34

5,986.00 3.10 137.80 5,982.97 -74.36 85.33 74.88 95.00 136.32 0.20

6,080.00 2.60 141.90 6,076.85 -77.92 88.36 78.46 94.00 139.67 0.57

6,175.00 2.50 139.70 6,171.76 -81.20 91.02 81.75 95.00 140.82 0.15

6,271.00 2.20 146.10 6,267.68 -84.32 93.41 84.89 96.00 142.70 0.41

6,365.00 1.90 138.40 6,361.62 -86.99 95.45 87.57 94.00 142.53 0.43

6,458.00 2.30 137.30 6,454.55 -89.51 97.74 90.11 93.00 137.80 0.43

6,553.00 2.10 138.60 6,549.48 -92.22 100.18 92.83 95.00 137.92 0.22

6,648.00 2.20 138.90 6,644.42 -94.90 102.53 95.52 95.00 138.75 0.11

6,742.00 2.50 143.90 6,738.34 -97.91 104.92 98.55 94.00 141.56 0.39

6,835.00 1.40 152.70 6,831.28 -100.56 106.64 101.21 93.00 147.06 1.22

6,932.00 1.40 144.00 6,928.25 -102.57 107.88 103.23 97.00 148.35 0.22

7,028.00 1.20 143.70 7,024.23 -104.33 109.16 105.00 96.00 143.86 0.21

7,122.00 1.30 148.80 7,118.21 -106.04 110.30 106.71 94.00 146.35 0.16

7,218.00 1.10 156.70 7,214.19 -107.81 111.23 108.49 96.00 152.42 0.27

7,312.00 1.30 151.30 7,308.16 -109.58 112.10 110.26 94.00 153.77 0.24

7,408.00 1.50 151.60 7,404.14 -111.64 113.22 112.33 96.00 151.46 0.21

7,502.00 1.10 147.60 7,498.11 -113.48 114.29 114.18 94.00 149.91 0.44

7,597.00 1.00 176.50 7,593.10 -115.08 ' 114.83 115.78 95.00 161.35 0.56
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report '

WELLBENDERS
, DIRECTIONAL CERVICES

Company:"
XTO Energy . j .

Local Co-ordinate Reference: jwell:#103H
Project: • > Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) | • , ' TVD Reference: •|RKB = 23' @,3191.00usft:(Frontier 17j’ 

IRKB = 23' @-3,191.OOusft (Frontier 17.)Site: Poker Lake Unit 18 BD . ' > MD Reference:
Well: #103H l 1

North Reference:
(Grid l

Wellbore: .
OH ’ , J i . *

Survoy Calculation Method: jMinimum.'Curvatufe .

Design: ; *
OH ' | ■■ ■. , ,

■ . *> Database: !wbds_sql_2 -

Survey
■ i - ---------- ------------ -------------------------------- ----- ---------:

MD Inc Azi,(azimuthj TVD * ‘.N/S - • E/W V, . ■/' V.Sec. , CL ... CLAzi „ DLeg
(usft) • ■ o n ' (usft) ' (usft) ■ ; (usft) , ^ (usft)' •. (usft) 0 n " . (°/100ft)

7,691.00 0.10 290.50 7,687.09 -115.87 114.80 116.57 94.00 181.94 1.11

7,786.00 0.30 121.60 7,782.09 -115.97 114.93 116.67 95.00 127.05 0.42

7,880.00 1.40 105.00 7,876.08 -116.40 116.25 117.1.1 94.00 107.91 1.19

7,980.00 2.10 105.90 7,976.03 -117.22 119.19 117.94 100.00 105.54 0.70

8,070.00 1.90 91.90 8,065.98 -11772 122.27 118.46 90.00 99.25 6.58

8,164.00 2.20 143.80 8,159.93 -119.22 124.89 119.99 94.00 119.89 1.93

8,259.00 2.00 143.00 8,254.86 -122.02 126.97 122.79 95.00 143.42 0.21

8,353.00 1.90 151.70 8,348.81 -124.70 128.70 125.49 94.00 147,24 0.33

8,447.00 1.50 156.10 8,442.77 -127.20 129.93 127.99 94,00 153.64 0.45

8,542.00 1.50 155.30 8,537.73 -129.47 130.96 130.26 95.00 ■ 155.70 . 0.02

8,637.00 - 0.90 177.30 8,632.71 -131.34 131.51 132.14 95.00 163.52 0.79

8,732.00 1.30 210.60 8,727.70 -133.01 131.00 133.81 95.00 197.06 0.78

8,826.00 1.40 ■ 196.70 8,821.67 -135.03 130.12 135.82 94.00 203.39 0.36

8,919.00 1.50 211.10 8,914.64 -137.16 129.17 137.95 93.00 204.15 0.41

9,020.00 1.30 226.50 9,015.61 -139.08 127.66 139.86 101.00 . 218,25 0.42

9,108.00 1.60 206.40 9,103.58 -140.87 126.38 141.64 88.00 215.40 0.67

9,204.00 1.60 290.90 9,199.56 -141.59 124.54 142.35 96.00 248.65 2.24

9,306.00 1.40 289.00 9,301.52 . -140.68 122.03 141.42- 102.00 290.01 0.20

9,396.00 1.10 295.90 9,391.50 -139.94 120.21 140.67 90.00 292.04 0.37

9,491.00 0.50 203.80 9,486.49 -139.92 119.22 140.65 95.00 271.11 , 1.29

9,586.00 1.10 223.00 9,581.48 -140.97 118.43, 141.69 95.00 217.03 0.68

9,680.00 1.80 200.90 9,675.45 -143,01 117.29 143.72 94.00 209.25 0.94

9,775.00 1.50 198.00 9,770.41 -145.59 . 116.38 146.29 95.00 199.58 0.33

9,905.00 2,70 199.70 9,900.32 -150.09 114.82 150.79 130.00 199.09 0.92

10,000.00 6.30 183.00 9,995.02 -157.40 113.79 158.09 95.00 - 188.00 3.99

10,064.00 9.70 179.80 10,058.39 -166.30 113.63 166.99 64.00 181.06 5.36

10,096.00 11.90 175.90 10,089.82 -172.29 113.87 172.98 - 32.00 177.65 7.24

1/23/2019 10:58:21AM Page 6 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS
.DIRECTIONAL SEBWICM^

Company:
Project:

Site:
Well:

Wellbore:

Design:

,'XTO Energy
jEddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

i Poker Lake Unit 18 BD
|#103H

jOH

;OH

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method: 

Database:

Well #103H

RKB = 23' @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17) 
RKB = 23' @ 3,191.OOusft (Frontier 17) 

Grid

Minimum Curvature 

WBDS SQL 2

Survey
——------------------------------ —— ——---------------------- -------

I

MD
(usft)

Inc

n
Azi (azimuth)

n
TVD
(usft)

N/S
(usft)

E/W
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi

n
DLeg

(°/100ft)

10,127.00 14.90 176.40 10,119.97 -179.46 114.35 180.15 31.00 176.18 9.68

10,158.00 17.60 177.70 10,149.73 -188.12 114.79 188.82 31.00 177.10 8.79

10,190.00 20.20 175.70 10,180.00 -198.46 115.40 199.17 32.00 176.63 8.37

10,237.00 23.70 172.30 10,223.59 -215.92 117.27 216.64 47.00 173.87 7.92

10,284.00 28.20 173.40 10,265.84 -236.33 119.81 237.05 47.00 172.89 9.63

10,331.00 33.10 175.30 10,306.26 -260.16 122.14 260.90 47.00 174.42 10.63

10,378.00 37.80 176.10 10,344.54 -287.34 124.18 288.09 47.00 175.72 ’ 10.05

10,425.00 42.10 176.70 10.380.56 -317.45 126.06 318.21 47.00 176.41 9.19

10,472.00 46.30 177.20 10,414.25 -350.16 127.80 350.94 47.00 176.96 8.97

10,519.00 49.90 177.90 10,445.63 -385.11 129.29 385.89 47.00 177.56 7.74

10,566.00 53.10 178.50 10.474.89 -421.87 130.44 422.66 47.00 178.21 6.88

10,613.00 56.20 178.70 10,502.08 -460.19 131.38 460.98 47.00 178.60 6.60

10,660.00 59.60 178.20 10,527.05 -499.98 132.46 500.78 47.00 178.45 7.29

10,707.00 61.90 178.50 10,550.01 -540.97 133.64 541.77 47.00 178.35 4.93

10,754.00 65.30 179.40 10,570.91 -583.05 134.40 583.86 47.00 178.96 7.43

10.802.00 67.00 180.20 10,590.32 ■n -626.95 134.55 627.76 48.00 179.80 3.86

10,849.00 69.30 179.20 10,607.81 -670.57 134.79 671.38 47.00 179.70 5.28

10,896.00 72.60 178.90 10,623.15 -714.98 135.52 715.80 47.00 179.05 7.05

10,944.00 77.19 178.70 10,635.65 -761.30 136.49 762.12 48.00 178.80 9.57

10,991.00 80.70 179.80 10,644.66 -807.42 137.10 808.24 47.00 179.25 7.81

11,020.00 83.30 180.40 10,648.70 -836.13 137.04 836.96 29.00 180.10 9.20

11,131.00 87.74 182.62 10,657.37 -946.72 134.12 947.52 111.00 181.51 4.47

11,226.00 86.86 179.63 10,661.84 -1,041.59 132.26 1,042.38 95.00 181.13 3.28

11,320.00 89.49 178.14 10,664.84 -1,135.51 134.09 1,136.31 94.00 178.88 3.22

11.414.00 89.63 178.49 10,665.56 -1,229.47 136.85 1,230.28 94.00 178.32 0.40

11,508.00 91.43 177.17 10,664.69 -1,323.39 140.41 1,324.22 94.00 177.83 2.37

11,603.00 92.00 177.96 10,661.85 -1,418.26 144.45 1,419.12 95.00 177.56 1.03
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

m

WELLBENDERS
DIBECnONAL SUtVtCES^*

Company:' jXTO Energy
Project: j Eddy County,' NM (Nad-27 /.East Zone)

Site: • j Poker Lake Unit 18 BD

Weil: * j #103H
Wellbore: jOH

Design: [OH

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:

Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well #103H

RKB = 23’ @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17) 
RKB = 23' @ 3191 .OOusft (Frontier 17) 

Grid
Minimum Curvature

WBDS_SQL_2

- -j

I
|

j

Survey « . - | ....... ------ -— - ------ ------  ----
' 1

MD Inc Azi (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CL Azi DLeg
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) C) (“/100ft)

11,697.00 91.91 177.96 10,658.64 -1,512.15 147.79 1,513.02 94.00 177.96 0.10

11,791.00 91.03 177.96 10,656.23 -1,606.05 151.13 1,606.95 94.00 177.96 0.94

11,885.00 90.99 176.99 10,654.57 -1,699.95 155.27 1,700.86 94.00 177.47 1.03

11,980.00 90.33 176.91 10,653.48 -1,794.81 160.33 1,795.75 95.00 176.95 0.70

12,074.00 92.48 179.28 10,651.17 -1,888.71 163.45 1,889.68 94.00 178.09 3.40

12,169.00 91.60 179.02 10,647.79 -1,983.64 164.86 1,984.61 95.00 179.15 0.97

12,263.00 90.37 178.58 10,646.17 -2,077.61 166.83 2,078.59 94.00 178.80 1.39

12,357.00 89.45 ' 178.22 10,646.32 -2,171.57 169.45 2,172.56 94.00 178.40 1.05

12,451.00 90.55 178.93 10,646.32 -2,265.54 171.79 2,266.54 94.00 178.57 1.39

.12,545.00 90.29 179.02 10,645.63
I

-2,359.52 173.47 2,360.53 94.00 178.98 0.29

12,639.00 89.14 178.31 10,646.10 -2,453.49 175.66 2,454.52 94.00 178.67 1.44

12,733.00 92.13 177.96 10,645.06 -2,547.42 178.72 2,548.47 94.00 - 178.14 3.20

12,827.00 92.40 177.70 10,641.34 -2,641.28 182.28 2,642.35 94.00 177.83 0.40

12,921.00 90.73 177.26 10,638.78 -2,735.15 186.41 2,736.24 94.00 177.48 1.84

13,015.00 92.53 178.75 10,636.10 -2,829.05 189.68 2.830.16 94.00 178.00 2.49

13,109.00 93.36 181.56 10,631.27 -2,922.92 189.43 2,924.02 94.00 180.15 3.11

13,203.00 92.13 181.74 10,626.77 -3,016.77 186.73 3,017.85 94.00 181.65 ■1.32

13,296.00 90.90 183.06 10,624.31 -3,109.65 182.83 3,110.71 93.00 182.40 1.94

13,390.00 91.56 183.85 ■ 10,622.29 -3,203.46 177.17 3,204.48 94.00 183.45 1.09

13,485.00 88.70 184.38 10,622.08 -3,298.20 170.35 3,299.18 95.00 184.12 3.06

13,579.00 88.57 184.73 10,624.32 -3,391.88 162.89 3,392.81 94.00 184.55 0.40

13,673.00 85.36 180.95 10,629.30 -3,485.60 158.24 3,486.50 94.00 182.84 5.27

13,767.00 87.91 180.77 10,634.81 -3,579.42 156.83 3,580.31 94.00 180.86 2.72

13,861.00 - 86.15 179.63 10,639.68 -3,673.29 156.50 3,674.18 94.00 180.20 2.23

.13,955.00 87.03 178.14 10,645.28 -3,767.10 158.33 3,768.00 94.00 178.88 1.84

14,049.00 86.59 177.79 10,650.51 -3,860.90 161.66 3,861.81 94.00 177.97 0.60

14,143.00 88.13 178.58 10,654.84 -3,954.74 164.63 3,955.68 94.00 178.19 1.84

1/23/2019 10:58:21AM Page 8 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

EmI

WELLBENDERS
. OiBECTIONAL SERVICES'**

Company: fxTO Energy

Project: j Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone)

Site: j Poker Lake Unit 18 BD
Wei!: J#103H

Wellbore: (OH

Design: jOH

i
!
ti
!
i

Local Co-ordinate Reference:

TVD Reference:
MD Reference:

North Reference:
Survey Calculation Method:

Database:

Well.#103H <

RKB = 23' @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17) I
RKB = 23'@3191-.00usft (Frontier 17) ^ j
Grid j
Minimum Curvature I

WBDS SQL 2 J

Survey

MD
(usft)

Inc
o

—

------------------- - -— --------------- --------------------- --------- -................... .. — — ------------------- - --------- -

I

Azi (azimuth)

n
TVD
(usft)

N/S

(usft)
E/W
(usft)

V. Sec 
(usft)

CL
(usft)

CL Azi
o

DLeg
(“/100ft)

14,238.00 88.70 178.49 10,657.46 -4,049.68 167.06 4,050.62 95.00 178.53 0.61

14,331.00 90.11 178.93 10,658.43 -4,142.65 169.15 4,143.60 93.00 178.71 1.59

14,425.00 91.12 179.19 10,657.42 -4,236.63 170.69 4,237.59 94.00 179.06 1.11

14,519.00 90.33 178.93 10,656.23 -4,330.61 172.24 4,331.58 94.00 179.06 0.88

14,613.00 87.43 178.75 10,658.07 -4,424.56 174.14 4,425.54 94.00 178.84 3.09

14,706.00 86.73 178.58 10,662.81 -4,517.41 176.30 4,518.40 93.00 178.67 0.77

14,800.00 86.99 176.99 10,667.95- -4,611.20 179.93 4,612.21 94.00 177.78 1.71

14,894.00 91.69 176.99 10,669.04 -4,705.04 184.86 4,706.08 94.00 176.99 5.00

14,988.00 90.90 176.03 10,666.91 -4,798.84 190.59 4,799.91 94.00 176.51 1.32

15,083.00 90.55 176.99 10,665.71 -4,893.65 196.37 4,894.76 95.00 176.51 1.08

15,177.00 89.45 179.89 10,665.71 -4,987.60 198.93 4,988.73 94.00 - 178.44 3.30

15,271.00 88.44 179.37 10,667.44 -5,081.58 199.53 5,082.71 94.00 179.63 1.21

15,366.00 86.55 177.79 10,671.59 -5,176.46 201.88 5,177.59 95.00 178.58 2.59

15,460.00 91.03 179.54 10,673.58 -5,270.38 204.07 5,271.53 - 94.00 178.67 5.12

15,554.00 92.84 180.60 10,670.40 -5,364.32 203.96 5,365.47 94.00 180.07 2.23

15,648.00 91.74 180.16 10,666.65 -5,458.25 203.33 5,459.39 94.00 180.38 1.26

15,741.00 91.16 179.98 10,664.30 -5,551.21 203.22 5,552.35 93.00 180.07 0.65

15,836.00 89.36 179.28 10,663.86 -5,646.21 203.83 5,647.35 95.00 179.63 2.03

15,930.00 90.68 179.89 10,663.83 -5,740.20 204.52 5,741.34 94.00 179.58 1.55

16,024.00 90.64 179.54 10,662.75 -5,834.19 204.98 5.835.34 94.00 179.71 0.37

16,119.00 91.38 180.42 10,661.07 -5,929.18 205.02 5,930.32 95.00 179.98 1.21

16,213.00 90.33 179.98 10,659.67 -6,023.17 204.69 6,024.30 94.00 180.20 1.21

16,307.00 91.25 180.33 10,658.38 -6,117.16 204.43 6,118.29 94.00 180.15 1.05

16,401.00 91.96 180.42 10,655.74 -6,211.12 203.82 6,212.25 94.00 180.37 0.76

16,494.00 91.12 179.89 10,653.24 -6,304,08 203.57 6,305.21 93.00 180.15 1.07

16,588.00 87.69 179.02 10,654.22 -6,398.06 204.46 6,399.19 94.00 179.46 3.76

16,682.00 90.55 179.81 10,655.66 -6,492.03 205.42 6,493.16 94.00 179.42 3.16
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Wellbenders
End Of Well ReportTO

ENERGY

WELLBENDERS
. QIBECflQNAL SERVICES “*

1

Company: XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #103H
Project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site: Poker Lake Unit 18 BD MD Reference: RKB = 23' @'3191 .OOusft (Frontier 17)
Well: #103H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: OH ■ Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: OH • Database: WBDS_SQL_2

Survey v r ~ I

MD Inc' Azl (azimuth) TVD N/S E/W V. Sec CL CLAzi DLeg
(usft) (?)  (“)(usft) (usft)(usft) (usft) (usft) (°) (°/100ft)

16,776.00 91.12 179.46 10,654.29 -6,586.02 206.02 6,587.15 94.00 179.64 0.71

16,870.00 90.42 179.28 10,653.03 -6,680.00 207.05 6,681.14 94.00 179.37 0.77

16,964.00 89.63 179.19 10,652.99 -6,773.99 208.31 6,775.14 94.00 179.23 0.85

17,058.00 87.82 178.75 10,655.08 -6,867.95 210.00 6,869.11 94.00 178.97 1.98

17,153.00 87.25 178.75 10,659.17 -6,962.84 212.07 6,964.01 95.00 178.75 0.60

17,247.00 89.89 179.54 10,661.51 -7,056.79 213.47 7,057.96 94.00 179.15 2.93

17,342.00 89.98 179.54 10,661.62 -7,151.79 214.23 7,152.96 95.00 179.54 0.09

17,436.00 92.04 180.95 10,659.96 -7,245.77 213.83 7,246.94 94.00 180.24 2.66

17,530.00 91.56 180.60 10,657.01 -7,339.71 212.56 7,340.87 94.00 180.77 0.63

17,620.00 90.24 179.89 10,655.60 -7,429.70 212.18 7,430.85 90.00 180.24 1.67

17,714.00 91.03 180.77 10,654.55 -7,523.69 211.63 7,524.84 94.00 180.33 1.26

17,808.00 91.65 180.42 10,652.36 -7,617.66 210.66 7,618.80 94.00 180.60 0.76

17,902.00 90.02’ 179:81 10,650.99 =7)711.64 210.47 “7712778 ’94)00 180711 05“

17,996.00 92.62 181.48 10,648.82 -7,805.60 209.41 7,806.73 94.00 180.64 3.29

18,089.00 91.30 180.60 10,645.64 -7,898.53 207.73 7,899.65 93.00 181.04 1.71

18,184.00 91.38 180.51 10,643.42 -7,993.50 206.81 7,994.61 95.00 180.56 0.13

18,263.00 90.15 179.72 10,642.36 -8,072.49 206.65 8,073.60 79.00 180.11 1.85

18,319.00 90.15 179.72 10,642.22 -8,128.49 206.92 8,129.60 56.00 179.72 0.00

Final Station Closure Distances 8131.12 /Direction^ 178.54 - Projection to Bit: 18319.00' MD/10642.22' TVD - TD: Latitude = 32.108625 / Longitude - -103.92413? - TD: Y= 403481.21 / X= 626698^
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

WELLBENDERS
mBEcnaNAi services^*

Company: | XTO Energy Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well #103H
-

Project: Eddy County, NM (Nad-27 / East Zone) TVD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17)
Site:

| Poker Lake Unit 18 BD
MD Reference: RKB = 23' @ 3191.00usft (Frontier 17)

Well: )#103H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: j OH

Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: OH Database: WBDS_SQL_2

Design Annotations [ ^ ___ __ _ _^ ____ _____ ______ _______ _____ _____ ___ __ __ _ _ _

Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W *
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment

18,319.00 10,642.22 -8,128.49 206.92 Final Station Closure Distance= 8131.12 /Direction= 178.54
18,319.00 10,642.22 -8,128.49 206.92 Projection to Bit: 18319.00' MD/ 10642.22' TVD
18,319.00 10,642.22 -8,128.49 206.92 TD: Latitude = 32.108625 / Longitude = -103.924139
18,319.00 10,642.22 -8,128.49 206.92 TD: Y= 403481.21 / X= 626698.72

Checked By: Approved By: Date:
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